
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3870
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2004
JAIL REFORM
Singh Shri Dushyant

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any conference of the Home Ministers of various States is proposed to be convened to finalise the Jail reform measures;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MANIKRAO HODLYA GAVIT )

(a) : There is no such proposal at present.

(b): Does not arise
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